Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00002DJ
This is to certify:
That the Analog Interfacesr
with type designation(s)
RMPT, RMT, RMC
Issued to
Schneider Electric Asia Pte Ltd
Singapore, Singapore
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships, High Speed & Light Craft and Det Norske
Veritas' Offshore Standards
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature B
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A
Enclosure *)
*) Required protection according to DNVGL Rules shall be provided upon installation on board
Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-06-26
This Certificate is valid until 2024-06-25.
DNV GL local station: Certification of Materials -
Singapore
Approval Engineer: Marco Rinkel
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-031860-1
Certificate No: TAA00002DJ
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Supply Voltage : 24 V
RMT  J/K     Converters for J and K type thermocouples
  J (Fe-CuNi)
  K (Ni-CrNi)
  Output Signal: Switchable 0 ...10 V / 0 ... 20 mA; 4 ... 20 mA
RMPT . 0     Converters for Universal Pt100 probes
  Output Signal: Switchable 0 ...10 V / 0 ... 20 mA; 4 ... 20 mA
RMPT . 3     Converters for Optimum Pt100 probes
  Output Signal: 0 ...10 V or 0 ... 20 mA
RMC            Universal Voltage/Current Converters
  Output Signal: Switchable 0 ...10 V / 0 ... 20 mA; 4 ... 20 mA
Switchable 0 ... 10 V; +/- 10 V/4 ... 20 mA; 0... 20 mA
0 ...10 V or 0 ... 20 mA or 4 ... 20 mA
  Input Signal:  0 ...10 V ; +/- 10 V; 0 ... 50 V; 0 ... 300 V; 0 ... 500 V
4 ... 20 mA; 0... 20 mA ; 0 ... 1.5 A; 0 ... 5 A; 0 ... 15 A
Application/Limitation
The Type Approval covers hardware listed under Product description. When the hardware is used in
applications to be classed by DNV GL, documentation for the actual application is to be submitted for
approval by the manufacturer of the application system in each case. Reference is made to DNV GL rules
for classification of ships Pt.4 Ch.9 Control and monitoring systems.
Type Approval documentation
Test report : No. 1392463 dated 17-01-2003; No. E39281 dated 14-02-2003; 56S030312/01 dated 07-
05-2003 and 55S021675/CTG/TLH dated 08-10-2002; No. 5903 in compliance with Qualification plan
index 1661647 00 K1 05 dated from 13-12-2002 to  16-04-2003
Tests carried out
Applicable tests according to class guideline DNVGL-CG-0339, November 2016.
 Job Id: 262.1-031860-1
Certificate No: TAA00002DJ
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 3 of 3
Marking of product
The products to be marked with:
- manufacturer name
- model name
- serial number
Place of Production:
PT Schneider Electric Manufacturing Batam
Batamindo Industrial Park, Jalan Beringin Lot 4 & 208
Muka Kuning, Batam Island, Indonesia
Periodical assessment
The scope of the periodical assessment is to verify that the conditions stipulated for the type are
complied with, and that no alterations are made to the product design or choice of systems, software
versions, components and/or materials.
The main elements of the assessment are:
• Ensure that type approved documentation is available
• Inspection of factory samples, selected at random from the production line (where practicable)
• Review of production and inspection routines, including test records from product sample tests and
control routines
• Ensuring that systems, software versions, components and/or materials used comply with type
approved documents and/or referenced system, software, component and material specifications
• Review of possible changes in design of systems, software versions, components, materials and/or
performance, and make sure that such changes do not affect the type approval given
• Ensuring traceability between manufacturer’s product type marking and the type approval certificate
Periodical assessment is to be performed after 2 years and after 3.5 years. A renewal assessment will be
performed at renewal of the certificate.
END OF CERTIFICATE